:

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROKID 40 TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agrokid 40

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS. ..ottt sttt sttt ettt et st eb e et h e st et h e st et eh e a4 et s2 e b et S he bt et e eh b bt et ehteb e e s tb e e st e st eb b e e be st se e s bttt saenbeenesutbean 0E.00.15
PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS.....c..ooitiitte ittt sttt sttt et sttt eb e et eb e st et h e st et eh e s 4ot s2 e b ot e he bt eb e e bbbt et ebteb e e s tb e e st et eb s e be bt st e s b et saenbeenesatbe s 0E.00.16
PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS - WITHOUT QUICK ACTION FRONT COUPLERS 0E.00.23
PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS - WITH QUICK ACTION FRONT COUPLERS..........c..ccceivevuinnnnne weeeeeeee. 0E.00.24
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM WITH CENTRAL AND FRONT QUICK ACTION COUPLERS.........ccccccocvviniiinnn. ....0E.00.31
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - MID QUICK SERVICE COUPLERS - FOR MODELS WITHOUT FRONT LIFT ....0E.00.32
SUPPORT FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS ...ttt et ettt sttt se e et e s a et eae e et e s a e bt eat e et s ot bt eet e e st e s oo s bt teb e se e eabesateab et sa e e b saseabeesaeesuesmnennnn 0E.00.39

SUPPORT FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS - WITH FOLD-DOWN ROPS ... ettt ettt sttt st et eae e st st eue e et e st eaneenee st 0E.00.40
SUPPORT FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS 0E.00.47
3 POINT HITCH 0E.00.48

3 POINT HITCH 0E.00.55
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK .....coitittitetitiiett ettt ettt et ettt ettt e se et ea e s he bt st e b st s he s bt et e eh bt e st sh b bt e aeea s eb e eates e e st e ateh s e b em bt et e b ea bt e he s bt et sh e bt e st eb e ebeestebe e st emtentenbennenee 0E.00.56
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK ......cotiititetitiiieititest ettt sttt et ettt ettt st et ea e s he bt st e b st she s bt et e eh bt eaesh e bt e aeeh s eb e eates s e st e ateh s e b em bt et e b eab e e he s bt et sh e bt e st eb e ebeea b bt e st et ebeenbennenee 0E.00.63
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK ......cotiititetiteiet ittt ettt et sttt ettt st et ea e s 4ot ste b st she s bt et e eh e bt et sh b bt e aeea s eb e e e tes s e st e ateh s e b em bt st e b ea bt e he e bt et sh e bt e st eh e ebeeatebe e st et ebeenbennenee 0E.00.72
TOWING BAR ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt eh et et e h et ebe e oot e s a e e et e eb et oot e sa b e a bt eue e et e s et em b et e eh et s ot e b e et e eh et s ot e b e et e eb et st e bt et e ebe e oot e sa s e et e eb et et e s aaea bt eun e et e saten b e eaneeneesatenbean e 0E.00.79
FRONT TOWING HITCH.....cccccoceniiiiiniiieniiieenc e 0E.00.87
TOWING HOOK WITH FRONT POWER-LIFT 0E.00.88
REAR TOWING HITCH CAT. " C "o 0E.00.92
REAR TOWING HITCH.......coiiiioittete ettt sttt ettt ettt st et bt eh e s at oot a st eh et s atemb e et e eh et e at e st e et e eh et ee e e b sateab et oe e s u sat e b et eh e e s at oot eaee e eh e satea b e et eb e e sat e bt naneebeesatenbenaneeneeeaee 0E.00.99
TOWING HITCH. ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt ettt se et sat ottt se e e bt sat sttt se e et s ot eab et ea e e s ue e ot e s et et e e sue s ot ea et ot e e s at oot et eat e e se e oot saseat et se e e a b nascab et ee e et suteab e e se e e b sasenbeesaeenuesanenne 0E.00.101
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH 0E.00.105
WHEEL BALLAST ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et st ea et eb e s at et a et eb e e s at e bt et e eb et s ot e h e et e eb et oot e s et e et e ehs e et sateab e ebs e et se b b e eat e e st e oot b e et e ebe e e ot e sa st e ebs e et satem bt eas e e st e satebeeaneeneeeane 0E.00.110
FRONT BALLAST Kg 60.....cccccocevieniniieiieneenieeenne 0E.00.113
BRACKET FOR TOOL BOX..... 0E.00.116
BRACKET FOR TOOL BOX..... 0E.00.123
LUBRICATOR . ...ttt et ettt sttt e st et s at et ehe e oot e s u e e e bt eb et ot sa e st ea st et e sa e e bt eas e et e sate bt eat e e ae e sa et e cat e e se e sabeea s eat e ne e oot satea st ebe e et e sa s e st e eue e et e sateabeesae et esatenbeeuneeneesanenne 0E.00.124
TIOOL POUCH......cc.ee ittt ettt sttt ettt et sttt eae et e sa b et eas e et e s e e bt ea st e st e s ot bt eat e e et e S o te bt eat e e se e oot sa s a bt eu et et e satem bt eat e et sa e m bt eet e e ae e eatebseat e e se e oot s aseab e e ne e embesaneabeene e e b sanenbeeneee 0E.00.130
DRAWBAR COUPLINGL......c.ttitteittiiettet ettt et sttt e ste sttt et e e st e s tesa s tat e e se e e be s astab e e se e et saseab e eat e et e sate bt eas e e st e s o tebeeat e e ne e o e tesbseat e se e oot saseab e ne e et satea b et se e e sateabe e eeeenaesabebeeaneeneeeane 0.012.4295.4.A
EINGAGEMENT ...ttt ettt ettt et e a et ebe e et e s a et eb et et sate bt ehe e et e s et ea bt eas e et e sa b e bt eat e e st e s ot e bt at e eh et eat e bt et e ebe e oot e s et eab e ebe e et e sate s bt ebe e et e sat e bt eue e et e natenbeeanee e s 0.98308.50.3/10.A

EINGAGEMENT ...ttt sttt ettt ettt et e s a et ebe e et e s ate st eb et et sate bt eas e et e s et em bt eat e et e sa b e bt eat e e st s ot e bt at e eb et et et b e et e eb et oot e s et e ab e ebe e et e sa s e s bt ebe e et e sate bt eat e et e satenbeennee e s 0.98309.50.3/10.A



[9_A4888_15_0_A |

Agrokid 40
Section: ACCESSORIES
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Ref: 0E.00.0

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
1158 <- X Agrokid 30 1171 <- X Agrokid 40 1278 <- X Agrokid 50 [Agrokid 40]

1 0.009.2559.4/10 1 spool valve

1.1 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
1.2 0.009.2566.0 4 bush

1.3 2.4019.563.1 2 spring

1.4 0.009.2562.0 1 pin

1.5 0.009.2563.0 2 cap

1.6 2.4019.564.1 1 spring

1.7 0.009.2565.0 1 pin

1.8 0.009.2561.0 1 bush

1.9 0.009.2564.0 1 small plate

1.10 2.1480.012.1 2 washer 6, d128
1.11 2.0312.102.2 2 screwm 6 p.1 x 12
1.12 2.2810.005.0 1 ball mm 8.731
1.13 2.4019.399.1 1 spring

1.14 2.1560.007.0 1 gasket 12.2x16
1.15 2.3139.012.2/10 1 plug

1.18 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2 x 20
1.19 0.009.3580.3 1 valve

1.37 2.1560.005.0 1 copper gasket 10.2 x 14
1.38 2.3110.401.1 1 plug

1/1



9_A4888_15_0_B |

Agrokid 40

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.7
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

1158 <- X Agrokid 30 1171 <- X Agrokid 40 1278 <- X Agrokid 50 [Agrokid 40]

10 2.1480.012.1 4 washer 6, d128

16 2.1530.025.0 7 oil seal 10.82x1.78
17 2.0312.108.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
18 2.1560.010.0 5 gasket 14.2 x 20

20 2.3199.237.2/10 1 plug

21 0.010.4495.0/10 1 screw

22 2.1531.007.0 1 oil seal 4.48x1.78
23 2.1420.002.0 1 circlip a 8

24 0.013.3267.3/10 1 shaft

242 2.1555.005.0 2 bushing 10x12x10
25 2.1530.035.0 1 oil seal 14.00x1.78
27 0.013.3268.0 1 shaft

28 0.009.2578.3/10 1 lever

29 2.0112.011.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x30
30 2.1470.002.2 2 lock washer 6

32 0.009.2579.3 1 lever

33 2.1720.002.0 3 key

34 0.009.2577.3/10 1 tube

35 2.3335.006.2 2 pipe union m 14 p.1.5X26
36 2.0112.007.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
39 2.1599.711.0 1 shoulder ring 10x12.6x3
40 2.1531.021.0 1 oil seal 9.66x1.78
42 2.4019.258.1 1 spring 7.8x25.5x0.9
44 2.2810.005.0 1 ball mm 8.731

45 0.013.5188.2 1 lever

46 2.1120.005.2 1 nut m 8 p.1.25

1/1



[W9_A5088_15_0_0|

Agrokid 40

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.8
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

-> 1159 X Agrokid 30 -> 1172 X Agrokid 40 ->1279 X Agrokid 50 [Agrokid 40]

1 0.014.0516.4 1 spool valve assy.
1.1 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
1.2 0.009.2566.0 4 bush

1.3 2.4019.563.1 2 spring

1.4 0.009.2562.0 1 pin

1.5 0.014.0432.0 2 cap

1.6 2.4019.564.1 1 spring

1.7 0.009.2565.0 1 pin

1.8 0.009.2561.0 1 bush

1.9 0.009.2564.0 1 small plate

1.10 2.1480.012.1 2 washer 6, d128
1.11 2.0312.102.2 2 screwm 6 p.1 x 12
1.12 2.2810.005.0 1 ball mm 8.731
1.13 2.4019.399.1 1 spring

1.14 2.1560.007.0 1 gasket 12.2x16
1.15 2.3139.012.2/10 1 plug

1.16 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2 x 20
1.17 2.3110.403.2 1 plug m 14

1.18 2.1560.006.0 1 gasket 10.2x 16
1.19 2.3110.401.1 1 plug

2 2.0312.110.2 2 screw

3 2.1531.025.0 7 oil seal 10.82x1.78
4 2.0312.108.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
5 2.1560.010.0 5 gasket 14.2 x 20

6 2.3199.237.2/10 1 plug

7 0.010.4495.0/10 1 screw

8 2.1531.007.0 1 oil seal 4.48x1.78
9 2.1420.002.0 1 circlip a 8

10 0.014.0202.3/10 1 shaft

10.2 2.1555.005.0 2 bushing 10x12x10
11 2.1531.044.0 1 oil seal 17.17x1.78
12 0.013.3268.0/10 1 shaft

13 2.1470.002.2 1 lock washer 6

14 0.009.2579.3 1 lever

15 2.1720.002.0 3 key

16 0.009.2954.4 1 valve

17 0.014.3663.3 1 tube

18 2.3335.006.2 2 pipe union m 14 p.1.5X26
19 2.0112.007.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
20 0.014.0260.0/10 1 lever

21 2.1422.014.7 1 circlip

172



Agrokid 40

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.8
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

22 2.4019.258.1 1 spring 7.8x25.5x0.9

23 2.2810.005.0 1 ball mm 8.731

24 0.013.5188.2/10 1 lever

25 2.1120.005.2 1 nut m 8 p.1.25

26 2.1529.165.0 1 special oil seal 10 x 16

27 2.1480.012.2 4 washer 6, d128

28 2.3261.010.2 1 pipe fitting m 18 p.1.5 - 7/8" 14
29 2.1560.014.0 1 washer 18.2 x 24

[W9_A5088_15_0_0|

2/2



Agrokid 40

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.15
PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

1158 <- X Agrokid 30 1171 <- X Agrokid 40 1278 <- X Agrokid 50 [Agrokid 40]

1 0.013.3056.3 1 tube dx/rh/re

2 0.013.3054.3 1 tube dx/rh/re

3 0.013.2990.3 1 tube sx/1h/1i

4 0.013.2983.3 1 tube sx/Ih/1i

5 2.1560.008.0 6 gasket 12.2 x 18

6 2.3261.004.2 2 pipe fitting m 12 p.1.25-1/2"

7 2.1019.093.2 4 nut 1/2 - 20 UNF-2B

8 2.3339.614.2/20 4 pipe fitting

9 2.1560.054.0 4 gasket 21 x 26

10 0.98308.50.3/10 4 coupling
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@ 0.98308.50.3/10

11 0.013.7997.0 4 plug

12 2.0112.008.2 3 screw m 6 p.1x22

13 0.013.3055.0 5 plate

14 2.1470.002.2 3 lock washer 6

15 2.1011.103.2 3 nutm 6 p.1

16 0.013.2991.0 1 bracket

17 0.013.3050.0 3 bracket

18 2.3332.003.2 2 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23

1/1



[W9_A5088_16_0_B)|

Agrokid 40

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.16
PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

-> 1159 X Agrokid 30 -> 1172 X Agrokid 40 ->1279 X Agrokid 50 [Agrokid 40]

1 0.013.9265.3 1 tube

2 0.013.9266.3 1 tube

3 2.1560.010.0 4 gasket 14.2 x 20

4 2.3339.594.2/10 3 pipe fitting m 14 p.1.5-3/4-16

5 2.1560.054.0 4 gasket 21 x 26

6 2.1410.015.1 8 circlip 38x1.75

7 0.98309.50.3/10 4 coupling
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.98309.50.3/10

8 0.013.7997.0 4 plug

9 2.0112.011.2 4 screw m 6 p.1x30

10 0.013.3055.0 8 plate

11 0.013.9268.3 1 bracket

12 0.013.3060.0 4 collar

13 0.013.9269.3 1 bracket

14 2.3339.387.2 1 pipe fitting m 14 p.1.5-3/4-16

1/1



Agrokid 40
Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.23
PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS - WITHOUT QUICK
ACTION FRONT COUPLERS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
-=> 1159 X Agrokid 30 -> 1172 X Agrokid 40 -> 1279 X Agrokid 50 [Agrokid 40]

1 0.013.9264.3/10 1 tube
2 0.013.9263.3 1 tube

3 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18
4 2.3110.402.2 2 plugm 12 p.1.5

W9_A5088_17_0_0

1/1



W9_A5088 04 0.0

Agrokid 40
Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.24
PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS - WITH QUICK
ACTION FRONT COUPLERS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrokid 40]

1 0.013.9629.3/10 1 tube
0.013.9628.3 1 tube

1/1



